Strata® CIX™
Product Bulletin
TOSHIBA
PBCIX-0063
Nov. 5, 2007
Toshiba DP5000-Series Digital Telephones
Product Summary
Toshiba’s next generation digital telephones are here. The DP5000 product line offers a sleek, low-profile

0° (no) Tilt -10° Tilt
Toshiba DP5000-Series Digital Telephones8 of 20
Order Information
Strata CIX40, CIX100, CIX200, and CIX670 systems running R4 and later software can be upgraded to
Release 5.1 Software. Systems running R3 software must be updated to R4 processors then updated to
R5.1 software.
Strata CTX28 systems cannot be upgraded to Release 5.1 Software. Although the DP5000-series
telephones can be used on a CTX28 they will have limited functionality as described in the Value
Proposition section.
Order Information
License Requirements
DP5000-series telephones require a CIX Basic Port License: LIC-4 Basic Port
The DP5022-SDM telephone will work only on CIX40. For customers migrating DP5022-SDM telephones
from CIX40 to CIX100, CIX200, or CIX670 system, a onetime, per-telephone license is required. (Part
Number: LIC-1-DP5022SDM)
Type Part Number Description
Telephones
DP5008 8 Keys, including 1 programmable key, no display
DP5018-S 18 Keys, including 10 programmable keys, no display
DP5022-SDM 22 Keys, including 10 programmable keys, with display, no backlight
(for CIX40 only) (Refer to License Requirements below.)
DP5022-SD 22 Keys, including 10 programmable keys, with display, no backlight
DP5122-SD 22 Keys, including 10 programmable keys, with display, backlight
DP5032-SD 32 Keys, including with 20 programmable keys, display, no backlight
DP5132-SD 32 Keys, including 20 programmable keys, with display, backlight
DP5130-SDL 18 LCD Keys, including 10 programmable keys, with large display,
and backlight
Add-On-